

## 3348 Peachtree Road, NE, Tower 200, Suite 700 Atlanta, GA 30326 Toll Free: 855-202-6377 | Phone: 404-381-8739 | Fax: 404-962-6971

For Immediate Release

August 15, 2014

Contact: Mike Elias mike@falconeglobal.com 855-202-6377 www.falconeglobal.com

## Falcone Global Solutions announces expansion of Philadelphia, PA Service Center

**Atlanta, Georgia** Falcone Global Solutions, LLC, a world leader in international ocean and air freight forwarding, transportation and global logistics solutions is pleased to announce the expansion of our Philadelphia, PA service center. Located at 1 International Plaza Philadelphia, PA, the office is adjacent to the Philadelphia International Airport.

"The Mid-Atlantic and Northeast United States have long represented a strong growth area for our firm," stated John Falcone, Managing Partner at FGS, LLC. "Our firm represents, and is contracted with, companies of varying sizes and global reach in the Mid-Atlantic and Northeast United States." The PHL office will offer a portfolio of best in class global technology, transportation and logistics service offerings including: Ocean and Air import and Export, Customs Clearance and Compliance services, Domestic and International Truckload (TL) and Less than Truckload (LTL) brokerage service.

## **About Falcone Global Solutions, LLC:**

Headquartered in Atlanta, GA USA, Falcone Global Solutions, LLC is a world class provider of international and domestic transportation, customs clearance and logistics services. FGS, LLC is a licensed, bonded and insured NVOCC, Ocean Freight Forwarder, TSA Indirect Air Carrier, Domestic Motor Carrier broker, international Freight Forwarder and a certified and validated member of the Customs Trade Partnership against Terrorism (C-TPAT).

With offices and warehouses strategically located throughout the United States, Mexico, Canada, China, India, Europe, Central and South America, FGS, LLC provides end to end global transportation and logistics services throughout the globe utilizing their extensive carrier network and proprietary Global Management System, FalcTrak<sup>™</sup>. For more information, please visit <u>www.falconeglobal.com</u>